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HOME OF  DUTCH LIONS FCyour

DOC STADIUM
West Carrollton High School

5833 Student St. West Carrollton, OH

THANK YOU TO OUR SPONSORS

Respect our Stadium
No pets allowed, service dogs are allowed with proper documentation

No outside food or beverages is allowed in the stadium
No smoking/vaping

No fireworks, flares, smoke bombs or any similar type items
No Weapons



Soccer gets its turn to shine under the bright lights of Friday night. Dayton Dutch Lions 
FC host Oakland County FC at DOC Stadium in USL League Two regular season play 
on Friday at 7PM.
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GAME PREVIEW ROSTER

Dayton Dutch Lions FC

Position

Goalkeeper
Midfielder
Defender
Defender
Defender
Midfielder
Forward
Midfielder
Forward
Forward
Forward
Defender
Defender
Defender
Defender
Midfielder
Midfielder
Goalkeeper
Forward
Defender
Midfielder
Midfielder
Midfielder
Defender
Defender
Forward
Defender
Forward
Goalkeeper
Defender
Goalkeeper
Goalkeeper

Hometown

Belfast, Northern Ireland
Roodepoort, South Africa
Waynesville, OH

Washington Court House, OH
Turin, Italy
Lisbon, Portugal
Pittsburgh, PA
Sittard, Netherlands
Ottawa, Canada
London, England
Sao Paulo, Brazil
Hamburg, Germany
Roma, Italy
Independence, KY
Kettering, OH
Eruwa, Nigeria
Bolivar, MO
Madrid, Spain
Cincinnati, OH
Stittsville, Canada
Mawanga, Uganda
Mcdonald, PA
Xenia, OH
Tipp City, OH
Milwaukee, WI
Beavercreek, OH
Las Vegas, Nev.
Sao Jose dos Campos, Brazil
Ottawa, Canada
Passaic, NJ
Lusby, MD

Jersey #
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4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
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14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
33

Player

Scott Pengelly
Geni Kanyane
Josh Erlandson
Nevello Yoseke
Blake Pittser
Emil Antonacci
Ze Maria
Harper Cook
Vince Stans
Eric Yoseke
Ade Akinjogbin
Henrique Eichenberger
David Koch
Nicolo Tossici
Logan Muck
Dominic Ruffolo
Michael Adedokun
Will van Hoornbeek
Marcos Vila
Jacob Benintendi
Noah Stanford
Abubakar Kasule
Nate Dragisich
Austin Kinley
Matt Hinkle
Alec Philippe
Jackson Towers
Michael Vogel
Leandro Faria
David Viscosi
Gregory Irwin
Charles Wolfe

visit us at: ddlfc.com

Get Your DDL Merchandise LEAGUE TABLE
Show your support for the Dayton Dutch Lions with some of our 
   merchandise. We have hats, hoodies and shirts that can all be
     purchased at our online shop. Use the QR code below to order
        your DDL merchandise today!

Kalamazoo FC
Kings Hammer
Flint City Bucks
Grand Rapids FC
Oakland County FC
Toledo Villa FC
South Bend Lions
Fort Wayne FC
Dayton Dutch Lions FC
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Pts
28
21
20
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8
1

GP
13
11
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2
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T
4
3
2
5
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3
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1

GF
25
17
22
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17
11
8

GA
13
12
8
12
19
30
13
21
32

OAKLAND COUNTY FCDAYTON DUTCH LIONS FC

Scan To visit our 

Online Shop

                his is the second and final 
                meeting between the Dutch 
                Lions [0-9-1] and Oakland 
                County [4-3-3] this season. 
It appeared that Oakland County would 
run away with the first result, but a pair 
of second-half goals by Vincent Stans 
preserved a respectable scoreline. In 
the end, Dayton lost 3-2.

For the first time this season, the Dutch 
Lions enter a home match with a bit of 
momentum. Dayton earned its first point 

of the season with a 2-2 draw on the 
road at Fort Wayne on Sunday. The 
Dutch Lions jumped out to a 1-0 in 
Cincinnati on Wednesday evening 
against Kings Hammer before 
thunderstorms caused the match 
to be suspended in the first half.

Dayton has been cropped from the USL2 
playoff picture, but the recent swing in 
momentum could help the Dutch Lions 
spoil any postseason aspirations for 
Oakland County.

T


